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OBE-2021 
NOTICE for Students 

 
Guidelines for Open Book Examination-March, 2021 

 
1. All the students appearing in the examinations through Open Book Mode has to login 

to the “Student Portal for OBE (University of Delhi)”.  
 

2. After login, student will be able to download the question papers from the portal.  
 

3. In case, if a student is not able to upload the answer sheets on the DU portal, the 
same can be send in PDF format to the department email address as mentioned 
below: 

 
S. No Course Email ID 
1 B.Sc. (Hons) Zoology zoology@andc.du.ac.in 

 
2 B.Sc. Life Science ls@andc.du.ac.in 

 
3 B.Sc.  (Hons) Botany botany@andc.du.ac.in 

 
4 B.Sc.  (Hons) Biomedical Science biomedical@andc.du.ac.in 

 
5 B.Sc. (Hons) Chemistry chemistry@andc.du.ac.in 

 
6 B.Sc.  (Hons) Physics  physics@andc.du.ac.in 

 
7 B.Sc.  (Hons) Electronics electronics@andc.du.ac.in 

 
8 B.Sc.  (Hons) Computer Science cs@andc.du.ac.in 

 
9 B.Sc.  (Hons) Mathematics maths@andc.du.ac.in 

 
10 B.Sc. Physical Sciences (PMC, PME, PMCs) ps@andc.du.ac.in 

 
11 B.Com. (Hons) Commerce commerce@andc.du.ac.in  

 
 
This option may be exercised only in case of an emergency 
 
Please note that any request for uploading the answer script sent on any 
Email ID other than the above mentioned email addresses will not be 
entertained.  
 

4. Students should mention his or her name, the course name, paper code and roll no in 
the subject line. 

 
5. Please ensure that you submit answer scripts via email only after 3+1+1 hour 

duration and  must attach the portal submission failed snap shots (4-5 attempts), 
during the 3+1+1 hour duration. 



 
6. It may be noted that e-mails sent by the students prior to completion of 5 hours shall 

not be accepted and the same is required to be resent by the students after 5 hours 
along with 4-5 snap shots of failed submission at different times. 

 
7. Submission by both email and portal will not be accepted. 

 
8. Please note that email submission will cause delay in result declaration as it 

happened during OBE-I. 
 

9. PWD students have been given alternate email ID so they shouldn't submit script to 
the Nodal officers at the above mentioned email IDs. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Officiating Principal 


